Mechanical Anchors
www.rawlplug.com 1
R-DCA Wedge Anchor
Internally threaded wedge anchor for simple hammer-set installation
Approvals and Reports
•	 ETA-13/0584
Product information
1.	Drill a hole of required diameter and depth

www.rawlplug.com 2
Product information
Size Product Code
Anchor Fixture
Diameter External diameter Length
Internal thread
length
Hole diameter
d d
nom
L l
g
d
f
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
M6 R-DCA-06-25 6 8 25 11 7
M8 R-DCA-08-30 8 10 30 13 9
M10 R-DCA-10-40 10 12 40 15 12
M12 R-DCA-12-50 12 15 50 20 14
M16 R-DCA-16-65 16 20 65 25 18
M20 R-DCA-20-80 20 25 80 35 22
Installation data
Size M6 M8 M10 M12 M16 M20
Thread diameter d [mm] 6 8 10 12 16 20
Hole diameter in substrate d

Rk
[kN] 0.20 0.50 0.80 1.60 2.50
Mechanical Anchors
www.rawlplug.com 4
Product commercial data
Size Product Code
Anchor Quantity [pcs] Weight [kg]
Bar Codes
Diameter
[mm]
Length
[mm]
Box Outer Pallet Box Outer Pallet
M6 R-DCA-06-251) 6 25 100 1000 36000 0.67 6.7 271.2 5010445771088
M8 R-DCA-08-301) 8 30 100 1000 60000 1.19 11.9 744.0 5010445771200
M10 R-DCA-10-401) 10 40 50 500 37500 1.15 11.5 892.5 5906675151687
M12 R-DCA-12-501) 12 50 50 400 18000 2.3 18.3 854.4 5906675152004
M16 R-DCA-16-651) 16 65 25 100 6000 2.7 10.8 680.4 5010445771507
M20 R-DCA-20-801) 20 80 15 90 3240 3.0 18.1 680.9 5010445002298
1)	 ETA-13/0584